CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT is made and entered into this _ 137y day of AUGUST , 2004
, by and between the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust, referred to in the Bidding

Documents and herein as “Awarding Public Agency”, and Wynn Construction Company, Inc.

hereinafter termed "Contractor".
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents; has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Public Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project for the sum of: Seven Million Seven Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred
Thirteen Dollars and No/100 ($7,781,613.00)

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants
herein contained, the parties to this Contract have agreed and hereby agree as follows:

1. The Contractor shall, in a good and first-class, workmanlike manner, at his own cost
and expense, furnish all labor, materials, tools, and equipment required to perform and complete
said Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents, including but not limited to the
Bidding Documents, “Standard Specifications for Construction of Public Improvements,” any
Special Provisions, schedules and plans approved by the Awarding Public Agency, and Contractor's
bid, all of which documents are on file in the Office of the City Clerk of The City of Oklahoma City
and are made a part of this Contract as fully as if the same were herein set out at length, with the
following alternates and/or deletions: (if none, so state) None.

2. The Awarding Public Agency shall make payments to the Contractor in the following
manner: On or about the first day of each month, the City Engineer or designee will review estimates
of the value, based on Contract prices and/or schedule of values of work done and materials
incorporated in the work and of materials suitably stored at the site thereof during the preceding
calendar month. The Contractor shall furnish the City Engineer or designee such detailed

information as requested.

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 00 5213
Page 1 of 11



Each monthly estimate for payment must contain or have attached an affidavit as required
by 74 0.S. § 85.22.

3. On completion of the Project, but prior to the acceptance thereof by the Awarding

Public Agency, it shall be the duty of the City Engineer or designee to determine that said work has
been completely and fully performed in accordance with said Contract Documents, and upon
making such determination, make a final certificate to the Awarding Public Agency. The Contractor
shall furnish proof that all claims and obligations incurred by the Contractor in connection with the
performance of said work have been fully paid and settled; said information shall be in the form of
an affidavit, which shall bear the approval of the surety on the contract bonds for payment of the
final estimate to the Contractor; thereupon, the final estimate (including retainages) will be approved
and paid and the same shall be in full for all claims of every kind and description said Contractor
may have by reason of having entered into or arising out of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Joint Contract to be

executed the day and year first above written.

Wt 7,
S0 i, €O,
ATTEST: S SORATE T 7 CONTRACTOR
S k
28
0!
- ¢','

s

Ricky%ompson -

As: VP - Wynn Construction Co., Inc

REVIEWED for form and legality.

w
"

J

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 005213
Page 2 of 11



APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this _13TH

day of
AUGUST , 2024,
ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES
TRUST
g,
foan . S) 0 O
S SEAL 3 LAt

P .‘"""Sﬁ’umo'ﬁ!ﬁr"f &
CONCURRED by the Council for/"’I,t;gi:;'J';';(;Z;Ij‘ty\o“‘bf Oklahoma City this 27TH day of
AUGUST , 2024.
ATTEST: o CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY
o Wi ””""x
OQTHEC;E/,
Swiigh S
N Sungarr TEIERS T e
CITYCERK ~ "~ Y %, U MAYOR
2 A vy PO S
”"éﬁHOM E‘\)\\\\
s

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 005213

Page 3 of 11



ENSURANCE
MANAGEMENT
NETWORK ©

July 26, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Please note that the Bonds and Powers of Attorney remain undated at this time since the
Contract has not been fully executed. Upon execution of the Contract, please date the
Bonds and Powers of Attorney with the same date as the Conttact. Please forward a copy

of the dated Contract and a copy of dated and executed bonds for our records at the below
email or mailing address.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let us know.

Bond Account Executive
PH: (405) 556-2267
Email: jana.taylor@insurica.com

Enclosures

5100 North Classen Blvd., Suite 300
Oldahoma City, 0K 73118
P 405,523.2100
F 405,556,2332
AN ASSUREX GLOBAL PARTNER www.INSURICA.com



PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Bond No: 30224450
That we Wynn_ Construction Co., Inc., as Contractor, and Western Surety

Company, as Surety, are severally and jointly held and firmly bound unto the Oklahoma City Water

Utilities Trust, referred to in the Bidding Documents and herein as "Awarding Public Agenoy’* in the

sum of Seven Miillion Seven Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred Thirtee_n Dollars

and No/100 ($7,781,613.00), such sum being equal to 100% of the Contract price, for the payment

of sum amount, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and assigns, themselves,

and its successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly to the terms of this Bond by these
presents.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents; has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Public Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project, which Contract is hereby made a part and parcel of this Bond as if literally written
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Contractor shall fully and faithfully execute the work and perform
said contract according to its terms, conditions, and covenants, and in exact accordance with the
Bidding Documents and the Contract Documents, and according to certain plans and specifications
heretofore made, adopted, and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk of The City of Oklahoma
City, and shall promptly pay or cause to be paid, all labor, material, equipment and/or repairs and
all labor performed on said work, whether by subcontract or otherwise, and shalil protect and save
harmless the Awarding Public Agency and The City of Oklahoma City and all interested property
owners against all claims, demands, causes of action, losses or damage, and expense to life or
property suffered or sustained by any person, firm, or corporation by reason of negligence of the
Contractor or his or its agents, servants, or employees in the construction or provision of said work,
or by or in consequence of any improper execution of the work or act of omission or use of inferior
materials by said Contractor, or his or its agents, servants, or employees and shall protect the
Awarding Public Agency and The City of Oklahoma City harmless from all suits and claims of

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 00 61 11
Page 6 of 11



infringement or alleged infringement of patent rights or processes, then this obligation shall‘ be void;
otherwise, this obligation shall remain in full force and effect.

IT IS FURTHER EXPRESSLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by the parties hereto that no
changes or alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein
fixed shall have the effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Contractor has caused these presents to be executed in

its name by its duly authorized officer, agent or representative; and the said Surety has caused

these presents by its attorney-m -fact duly authorized so to do.

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR : Wynn Construction Co., Inc.
\\\\\“”“”//

\\\\\ ?\U ¢ T/ O ,////

S v
S - PORA TS oz 7
il ons Bl BEEE Ky %

(Sécretary/\Nltne#’} g;’ SE AL E g =
X ios
=7 S AN . . .
=2, ¥ AS8: Ricky Thompson, Vice President
% OO
R
ATTEST: “, T SURETY: Western Surety Company \\\\\\“"““”’////
\\\ ?‘\.\S REr /////
,&.‘ %,
\ ’Q;‘%
ORPOR, %%
(Seetetary/Witrfess) Cassidy Scott ZE

ttofney in Fact , Jana M. Tayi6r g* bEAL E
’f/ 0 """"""" \\\
REVIE for form and legati %y "

(M&)‘MM

ASSISTANTMUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 00 61 11

Page 7 of 11



APPROVED by the

Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this _431H day of
AUGUST , 2024,
ATTEST: W, OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES
W wATER oy JRUST
!
Sy, Q
2 SKAL it -
SEHAIRMAN
' %, .'-"'O’QAH aE &
CONCURRED by the Council fr"z,,The CItX\\\ “of Oklahoma City this _o71H day of
AUGUST , 2024, i

ATTEST:

}.
s

' EJ e

I

40

2
<
g TR

e Hpdt
OR

'szﬁih« O )

\\
”Hmum!\“

//"‘/f

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R

00 81 11
Page 8 of 11



STATUTORY BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Bond No.: 30224480

That we Wynn Construction Co., Inc., as Contractor, and Western Surety
Company, as Surety, are severally and jointly held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma
and the subcontractors, suppliers, and materialmen of the Contractor in the sum of Seven Million
Seven Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars and No/100
($7,781,613.00), such sum being equal to 100% of the Contract price, for the payment of sum

amount, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and assigns, themselves, and its

successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly to the terms of this Bond by these presents.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents; has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Public Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project, which Contract is hereby made a part and parcel of this Bond as if literally written
herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor shall fail or neglect to pay all indebtedness incurred
by said Contractor to its subcontractors, suppliers and materialmen who perform work or provided
labor, materials, machinery, supplies and equipment in the performance of the Contract, within thirty
(30) calendar days affer the same becomes due and payable, the person, entity or corporation
entitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, the amount so due and unpaid up to the amount
of this Bond. Upon payment of all indebtedness due said subcontractors, suppliers and materialmen
on this Project, this Bond shall become fully satisfied.

IT IS FURTHER EXPRESSLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by the parties hereto that no
changes or alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the Bidding Documents and the
Contract shall have the effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this
Bond.

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R ' 006110
Page 4 of 11



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Contractor has caused these presents to be executed in
its name by its duly authorized officer, agent or representative; and the said Surety has caused

these presents to be executed by its attomqy”m,fact duly authorized so to do.

ATTEST: ‘\\\ "RUC /O Q&)NTRACTOR Wynn Construction Co., Inc.

’2, K0 ““ S
%, As @\cky Thompson, Vice President
//”’llnnm\\\‘
ATTEST: SURETY: Western Surety Company , \\\\\liIHHI///,/
Q T?LD D,

® l'(d o "".
! O{Mf 40 s B)ﬁ\ Mm ! g TOO DR
(Sesratary/Witn ssidy Scott AttofneY in Fact, Jana M. Tayfor *_-‘ SEAL ;

2 0 R

REVIEV\Q for form and legality” %0;:..,.....000

/////////‘/DAKO W

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this

13TH day of
AUGUST , 2024,

ATTEST: i, OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES
\\\\\\‘,\‘4 At TRUST
S\‘ 0{-F|CIA4 4
Tennly SLO
g SEAL FE
SECRE ARY 20"

AIRMAN
‘ O’QAHO\*?‘ C‘L:f
CONCURRED by the Council for The,“,,QJtW of Oklahoma City this _ o7TH day of

AUGUST 2024, ,
Wy,
ATTEST: UK HE “”fclTY OF OKLAHOMA CITY
‘ Suod &
Mt
/,’/,’ 4’2 -‘ §
lf’t ’q 0\\\\
!;;ﬁ?lmﬁ:\\
Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 00 6110

Page 5 of 11



MAINTENANCE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Hond No.: 30224480

That we, Wynn Construction Co., Inc., as Contractor, and Western Surety
Company, as Surety, are severally and jointly held and firmly bound unto the Oklahoma Water
Utilities Trust, referred to in the Bidding Documents and herein as “Awarding Public Agency” in the
sum of Seven Million Seven Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars and
No/100 ($7,781,613.00)

, such sum being equal to 100% of the Contract price, for the payment of sum amount, we,

and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, éxecutors and assigns, themselves, and its successors
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly to the terms of this Bond by these presents.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents: has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Public Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project, which Contract is heréby made a part and parcel of this Bond as if literally written
herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor shall pay or cause to be paid to the Awarding Public
Agency all damage, loss, and expense which may result by reason of failed or defective materials
and/or workmanship in connection with said work occurring within a period of two (2) year(s) from
and after acceptance of said Project and work by the Awarding Public Agency, then this obligation
shall be null and void, otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.

Itis further agreed that if the said Contractor or Surety herein shall fail to maintain said Project
and work against any failure due to defective workmanship and/or material for a period of two (2)
year(s) and at any time repairs shall be necessary that the cost of making said repairs shall be
determined by the Awarding Public Agency or its designees to ascertain the same, and if, upon
thirty (30) days of notice, the said amount ascertained shall not be paid by the Contractor or Surety
herein, or if the necessary repairs are not made, the said amount shall become due upon the

expiratibn of thirty (30) days and suit may be maintained to recover the amount so determined in

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 006112
Page 9 of 11



any Court of competent jurisdiction. And that the amount so determined shall be conclusive upon
the parties as to the amount due on this Bond for the repair or repairs included therein, and that the
cost of all repairs shall be so determined from time to time during the life of this Bond as the condition
of the improvements may require. ,

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or
alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall
have the effect of releasing the Surety or the Contractor, or either of them, from the obligations of
this Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Contractor has caused these presents to be executed in
its name by its duly authorized officer, agent or representative; and the said Surety has caused
these presents by its attorney-in- fagt\duig:w,lthonzed so to do.

\)
ATTEST: \\\\\\$ >, POR,q /l//"/,/ CONTRACTOR : Wynn Construction Co., Inc.
§ oo." “.‘C)OR 7.6\'""'.90//

%, Ao

U, W \\‘ As: Ricky Thompson, Vice President
e

ATTEST:

SURETY: Western Surety Company ?\N' §HR5 7
N
KWOWWVQM oS e V) ek

Wiy,
\\\\ ///7{ ///
LY, /

« ‘“OO
\\\\\

4
NYd
TN

W
AW

N
[\/
A
m

\QB
<:)
7

”/////

(Bearatary/Witneés) \Cassidy Scott Attane? in Fact, Jana M. Tgvl:/J
| REVIE for form and legak

ASSISTANTMUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

4
i DAKoﬂ" W
”’///mum\\\\\“\

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 006112

Page 10 of 11



APPROVED' by the Oklahoma City Water Utilites Trust this® 431y ~ day of
AUGUST , 2024,

ATTEST:

el \J\- ..........
. SERREL.
“ £3 SEAL i3t - ed
i %% I '
o

SECRETARY

CONCURRED by the Council for The""’@it:ym~c'r“‘°bklahoma City this 27Ty day of
AUGUST , 2024,
\\\“\H””Ifé”‘r’lf/; ‘ .
\_\\\\ ? """""‘@2{’
OF o CGIDY, OF OKLAHOMA CITY
Lo S
STl PRAOE o
i Tl R Do Hplh
. {0R

",
™ W
--------------

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R

00 6112
-Page 11 of 11



Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation
having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make,
constitute and appoint '

John G Hester, David Dutton, Michael ¥ Ross, Jeffrey J Burton, Dillon B Rosenhamer, Jana
M Taylor, Carrie J True, Cassidy Scott, Individually

of Oklahoma City, OK, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, scal and execute for and on its behalf

bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said
Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted,

as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presests to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seal to
be hereto affixed on this 7th day of April, 2023.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

ker ",

O IO
AR Larry Kasten, Asswtant Vice President

g,
5.9;’:»,,,,
‘e
o8
>,

0~
%S
o
17

J

WE ST

>
sl
T &,
S o
-
>

sty

o
\s‘

State of South Dakota "
County of Minnehaha

On this 7th day of April, 2023, before me personally came Larry Kasten, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides
in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is an Assistant Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed
the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant
to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be

the act and deed of said corporation.

R R R LU T UL

My commission expires

4
M. BE i
RN e G
4 DAKOTA\
March 2, 2026 j M
thannnhungustanssunaeyay

M. Bent, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force,

and further certify that the By-Law and Resolutions of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto

subscribed my name and afﬁx\?ﬂﬁlm ﬁ?jﬂ of the said corporation this day of s
\\ //
\\\\ \V\ S})ﬁ- .,T //// \\“\“\‘)\“"E"’;!"” ., . .
S& 0%, S, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
To. 02 £h ACH
87 comeon 2 TR
EHAEN TZE oAV e
= ITE om*%o“ m/
= W SE A R = KA
’é L ‘: *\§ \*L Nelson, Assistant Sccretary
Form F4280-4-2023 /4«// d" \\\\

O [(ETEREN
77 N
Go to www.chasuf /Qm,grgnf?g@w\é r / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity,



Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders
of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the
corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other
officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may
appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The
corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney ot other obligations of the corporation.

The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

This Power of Attorney is signed by Larry Kasten, Assistant Vice President, who has been authorized pursuant to the above Bylaw to execute

power of attorneys on behalf of Western Surety Company.

This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and
by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th
day of April, 2022:

“RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital
signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act

and deed of the Company,”



TRy WYNNCONO01C SROBERTSON
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE PATe e

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statementon
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

probucer License # 1017969

INSURICA
5100 N. Classen Blvd, #300
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

GeNracT Shannon Robertson, CISR, CRIS, AAI
FHIONE, Ext): (405) 556-2214 | FA% Noy:(405) 556-2332

AL . Shannon.Robertson@INSURICA.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Phoenix Insurance Company 25623
INSURED INSURER B ; Travelers Property Casualty Company of America |25674
Wynn Construction Co., Inc. INSURER ¢ ; Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of Americ 19046
11901 N. Eastern Avenue INSURER D :
Oklahoma City, OK 73131
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE Rk POLICY NUMBER (DO YY) | (OO YY) LIMiTS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE s 1,000,000
| cLams-mape | X | ocour CO5D706250 1011/2023 | 10/1/2024 | BAVACETORENTED "' 300,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
POLICY S’E‘& LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | automoBILE LiABILITY e NCLELMIT | o 1,000,000
X | ANy aUTO 8106N342295 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 | BoDILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
¥ PROPERTY DAMAGE
— XIURTEODS ONLY RSPO%V%%‘E[Y’ (Per accident) $
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED l | RETENTION $ 3
C | WORKERS COMPENSATION PER QTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN X ‘ STATUTE L ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE UB7J022403 100172023 | 1011/2024 | | )0 accinent s 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A 1.000.000
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 4 ’
If yes, describe under 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § At
B |Builders Risk 6608816L381 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 {100% of contract +3%
B |Builders Risk 6608816L.381 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 |Deductible 5,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R, Tinker Operations Building

The City of Oklahoma City and the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust (OCWUT) are listed as Additional Insured with respect to the General Liability and
Automobile Liability if required or agreed to in a written contract subject to all provisions and limitations of the policy. The City of Oklahoma City and the
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust are provided 30 days' notice of cancellation (10 days for non-payment) for General Liability, Automobile Liability and
Workers' Compensation if required or agreed to in a written contract subject to all provisions and limitations of the policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

The City of Oklahoma City and

The Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust
420 W. Main, Suite 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

|

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

A Sty

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Certificate of Non-Discrimination
In connection with the performance under the Contract, the Contractor agrees as follows:

A. The Contractor agrees not to discriminate against any employee or applicant for
employment because of race, creed, sex, color, national origin, ancestry, age or disability
as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Sec. 3(2). Contractor shall take
affirmative action to ensure that employees are treated without regard to their race, creed,
sex, color, national origin, ancestry, age or disability, as defined by the Americans with
Disabilities Act of 1990, Sec. 3(2). Such actions shall include, but not be limited to, the
following: employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruiting or recruitment,
advertising, layoff or termination, rate of pay or other forms of compensation and selection
for training, including apprenticeship. The Contractor and Subcontractors shall agree to
post in a conspicuous place, available to employees and applicants for employment, a
copy of this Certificate of Nondiscrimination.

B. In the event of the Contractor's noncompliance with this Nondiscrimination
Certificate, the Contract may be canceled, terminated or suspended by the Awarding
Public Agency. The Contractor may be declared by the Awarding Public Agency ineligible
for further contracts until satisfactory proof of intent to comply shall be made by the
Contractor and/or Subcontractors.

C. The Contractor agrees to include the requirements of this Nondiscrimination
Certificate in any subcontracts connected with the performance of this Contract.

| have read the above and agree to abide by these requirements:

This form must be fully completed and signed by the Contractor or
Contractor's Authorized Agent.

Wynn Construction Company, Inc.
Name of Individual, Partnership, Limited Liability .
Company, or Corporation hereinafter called Bidde[\\\\\g 5-9-9..?/3,’1,’0

Wy,

=0

s
i)

: SEAL
Signaturezéf Bidder or Authorized Agent. ~

- OO\\\\\\
wi

i

=
=
= =
= =
= =
= =
- =
=

WYNN @

%, Oz
-,"’ o, ?‘ c_: S
AL AHOWN &

Y, et -

2, A\

Ricky Thompson - Vice President W
1) 17 AN
Type or print name and title of person who signed above. """

-

\\\\\\

This Certificate is required by Oklahoma City Municipal Code, Chapter 25, Article Il § 25-
41, as incorporated by reference in the City of Oklahoma City's Standard Specifications
for the Construction of Public Improvements or otherwise in the Bidding Documents.

Project TW-0001-R/TS-0001-R 00 45 30
Page 1 of 1



THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

SMALL, LOCAL AND MINORITY BUSINESS UTILIZATION PROGRAM CONSTRUCTION
SUBCONTRACTING PLAN/REPORT

Project No. TW-0001-R TS-0001-R

Wynn Construction Co., Inc. 405.753.1127 bid@wynnconstruction.com

Company Name Phone Email

The business agrees to submit a Local Business Utilization (""LBU'") Report/Subcontracting Plan to
the City within fourteen (14) days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

In the space provided below please provide the requested information for each
subcontractor/subconsultant employed on the project listed above.

Submit form to ocwut-support@okc.gov with the executed contract and separately to LBU@okc.gov.

If no subcontractors are being used, please provide a brief description of the project and why
subcontractors are not needed.

1. Name of Subcontractor Business PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED
a. Name of contact person

b. Email

c. Phone number

d. Type of work performed

e. Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

f. LBU status (check if known) |:| Registered Not Registered

2. Name of Subcontractor Business

a. Name of contact person

b. Email

c. Phone number

d. Type of work performed

e. Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

f. LBU status (check if known) Registered Not Registered

3. Name of Subcontractor Business
a. Name of contact person

b. Email

c. Phone number

d. Type of work performed

e. Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

f. LBU status (check if known) Registered Not Registered



mailto:LBU@okc.gov

TEN ARROWS CONTRACTING  $337,514.33
EMTEC PEST CONTROL  $2,300.00
ELLSWORTH PAVNIG $1,092,377.00
RUDY TRAFFIC CONTROL $39,736.00
GREENSHADE $21,261.46

APEX FENCE $161,000.00

L&E PAVING $264,350.00

LARRANCE STEEL  $353,050.00
RODRIGUEZ MASONRY  $153,624.90
WOOD SYSTEMS  $55,690.00

SOONER RECON $715,000.00

TRUE FIREPROOFING $13,500.00
SCORPION SPRAY FOAM  $19,000.00
TEXAS OVERHEAD DOOR $45,916.00

MLC SOLUTIONS  $8,238.00
ARCHITECTURAL GLAZING $81,000.00
RED ARROW $183,000.00

BRYANS FLOORING $64,260.00
MID-AMERICA CONCRETE SURFACING $8,900.00
CHEROKEE PAINTING $42,740.00
RUSSELL INTERIORS $4,550.00
FACILITY INTERIORS $161,620.11
MATTHEWS PLUMBING  $242,100.00

AIR TECHNOLOGIES $320,915.00

T&T INDUSTRIAL  $37,150.00

SW WATER WORKS $466,070.00

SHAWVER & SON  $580,920.00



	CB_TW-0001-R_TS-0001-R_Wynn Const_Signed.pdf
	Construction Subcontracting Plan (LBU).pdf
	THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY
	Blank Page




